

Press Release

DEKRA extends its CTIA OTA Authorized Testing Capabilities

DEKRA authorized to test LTE CAT-M1 by CTIA

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U. Marketing C/Severo Ochoa, 2 29590 Campanillas Málaga

CTIA has authorized DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U. to test LTE CAT-M1 devices according to the latest CTIA OTA Test Plan entered into force for Wireless Device Over-the-Air Performance, Revision 3.8.X

www. dekra-productsafety.com

As of November 15, 2019, the LTE CAT-M1 clause of CTIA Test Plan for Wireless Device Over-the-Air Performance revision 3.8.X has become mandatory. As a result all LTE CAT-M1 wireless devices to be marketed in the United States must comply with the requirements specified in this test plan.

As LTE CAT-M1 accredited laboratory, DEKRA's OTA Lab is ready to provide this service to all manufacturers and distributors of mobile and wireless devices implementing the LPWAN (Low Power Wide Area Network) technology in their devices.

LTE CAT-M1 is a technology specially adapted to connect Internet of Things (IoT) devices to the network or machine-to-machine (M2M) communications. It mainly enables a high battery life and a greater in-building range, comparing with other cellular technologies.

With the new accreditation, DEKRA continues adding testing capabilities to its CTIA Authorized Test Lab located in Málaga, Spain. This ATL already has a comprehensive scope in Bluetooth Compatibility Converged Device, Cybersecurity, MIMO OTA Performance and SISO OTA Performance services.

"We are really pleased to announce a new extension of our testing capabilities and the portfolio of our services to support the worldwide wireless industry committed to the future mobility and connectivity," said Alejandro Torrecilla, Telecom Laboratory Director at DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U.

Date Málaga, Spain. November. 2019

Contact Carlos Pérez Telephone +34952619820

Email wireless.global.es@dekra.com



For more information about DEKRA's wireless testing services, please visit:

https://www.dekra-product-safety.com/wireless

Contact:

Carlos Pérez
DEKRA Testing and Certification S.A.U.
Tel. (+44) 7464830290

carlos.perezruiz@dekra.com

About DEKRA

DEKRA has been active in the field of safety for more than 90 years. Founded in 1925 in Berlin as Deutscher Kraftfahrzeug-Überwachungs-Verein e.V., it is today one of the world's leading expert organizations. DEKRA SE is a subsidiary of DEKRA e.V. and manages the Group's operating business. In 2018, DEKRA generated estimated sales totaling more than 3.3 billion euros. The company currently employs more than 45,000 people in approximately 60 countries on all six continents. With qualified and independent expert services, they work for safety on the road, at work and at home. These services range from vehicle inspection and expert appraisals to claims services, industrial and building inspections, safety consultancy, testing and certification of products and systems, as well as training courses and temporary work. The vision for the company's 100th birthday in 2025 is that DEKRA will be the global partner for a safe world.